DOPPLER SPEED LOG
DS-80
Marine Speed and Distance Measuring Equipment (SDME)
Your Local Agent/DealerYour Local Agent/Dealer
9-52 Ashihara-cho,9-52 Ashihara-cho,
Nishinomiya, JapanNishinomiya, Japan
Telephone :Telephone : 0798-65-21110798-65-2111
Telefax :Telefax : 0798-65-42000798-65-4200

ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST Ref.Dwg. C3441-K01-C
2000-01 Block.No.
SYMBOL TYPE CODE No. REMARKS SHIPPABLE
ASSEMBLY
PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
65P6000, ICP 000-142-649 X
CABLE w/CONNECTOR
MJ-A7SPF-005-020 000-139-384 20S0251
MJ-A6SPF-003-020 000-142-658 65S1231
MJ-PH 6P 000-142-659 65S1227
MJ-PH 7P 000-142-660 65S1228
 27
Model DS-80
Unit TRANSCEIVER  DS-810
ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST Ref.Dwg. C7247-K02-A
2000-01 Block.No.
SYMBOL TYPE CODE No. REMARKS SHIPPABLE
ASSEMBLY
PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
65P6020,KCP 002-889-570 X
POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY
DS-810 002-889-530 X
SWITCH
S1 S-331 000-474-214
VARISTOR
CR1 ERZV-20D471 000-136-287
TRANSFORMER
T1 65S1218 000-142-647
TERMINAL BOARD
TB101 F1003-20A-5725-6P 000-137-321
NOISE FILTER
XF1 ZGB2202-01U 000-132-968
CABLE w/CONNECTOR
66-045(2P) 002-889-550 VH CONNECTOR
65-046(6P) 002-889-560 VH CONNECTOR
 28
Model DS-80
Unit DISTRIBUTOR DS-801
ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST Ref.Dwg. C7247-K03-A
2000-01 Block No.
SYMBOL TYPE CODE No. REMARKS SHIPPABLE
ASSEMBLY
PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
65P6010,JPW 002-889-490 X
ASSEMBLY
DS-801 002-889-470 POWER SUPPLY X
POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY
DS-801-100 002-889-410 X
DS-801-110 002-889-420 X
DS-801-115 002-889-430 X
DS-801-200 002-889-440 X
DS-801-220 002-889-450 X
DS-801-230 002-889-460 X
SWITCH
S1 S-331 000-474-214
VARISTOR
CR1 ERZV-20D471 000-136-287
TERMINAL BOARD
TB101 F1003-20A-2P 000-142-631
FUSE HOLDER
F1 FH-001AF 000-138-909
POWER SUPPLY
PD1 FAW-24-2R1 000-142-633
NOISE FILTER
XF1 ZAC2210-11 000-120-155
 29
CALIBRATION SHEET